NIVERSITY OI

ICAGO

Sy CH

Financial
Aid

Before Appeal= $36,793/ year awarded

Congratulations and welcome to the University of Chicago, Class of 2022! We are pleased to
provide you with the following financial aid award.

Your Financial Aid for 2018-2019 academic year:

Autumn
University Scholar Award $5,000
University of Chicago Grant | $4,277
University of Chicago Grant $1,988
Federal Work-Study $1,000
Total $12,265

Winter
$5,000
$4,276
$1,988
$1,000

$12,264

Spring
$5,000
$4,276
$1,988
$1,000

$12,264

Total
$15,000
$12,829
$5,964
$3,000

$36,793




THE UNIVERSITY OF

CHICAGO

Congratulations and welcome to the University of Chicago. Class of 2022! In order to assist you with your educe
pleased to offer you the following financial aid award.

Your award was calculated using the 2018-2019 cost of attendance at the University of Chicago (including tuitio
other estimated costs) and your family contribution as calculated from your financial aid application materials. P
regarding vour financial aid award can be found in the Financial Aid Handbook on our website. We strongly enc
this information.

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE

Costs: Amount
Tuition 55425

Room and Board 16.350
Personal Expenses 2.175

Books 1.800

Student Life Fee 1.296

College Class Fee 1.224
UPASS 285

TOTAL 78.555

‘We offer you the following financial aid awards for the 2018-19 academic year:

Source: Autumn Winter Spring Total
University

Scholar 8.334 8,333 8.33325,000
Award

University of
Chicago Grant
University of
Chicago Grant 11,591 11,590 11.59034,771

2,928 2928 2,928 8,784

I

Federal Work- 1.000 1,000 1.000 3,000

Study

Summer Work 668 666 666 2.000 ft I=

Expectation ; After Appeal = $73,555/year

Total Awards: 24.521 24,517 24.51

A detailed letter will be mailed to your home address.



