



HIS East Seth bixeet Wasser 509 Shicken II, EDAS

December 18, 2017

Before Appeal= \$36,793/ year awarded



Dear

Congratulations and welcome to the University of Chicago, Class of 2022! We are pleased to provide you with the following financial aid award.

## Your Financial Aid for 2018-2019 academic year:

	Autumn	Winter	Spring	Total	
University Scholar Award	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$15,000	
University of Chicago Grant II	\$4,277	\$4,276	\$4,276	\$12,829	
University of Chicago Grant	\$1,988	\$1,988	\$1,988	\$5,964	
Federal Work-Study	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$3,000	
Total	\$12,265	\$12,264	\$12,264	\$36,793	)



## Dear

Congratulations and welcome to the University of Chicago, Class of 2022! In order to assist you with your educate pleased to offer you the following financial aid award.

Your award was calculated using the 2018-2019 cost of attendance at the University of Chicago (including tuitio other estimated costs) and your family contribution as calculated from your financial aid application materials. P regarding your financial aid award can be found in the Financial Aid Handbook on <u>our website</u>. We strongly enc this information.

## ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE

Costs:	Amount
Tuition	55,425
Room and Board	16,350
Personal Expenses	2,175
Books	1,800
Student Life Fee	1,296
College Class Fee	1,224
UPASS	285
TOTAL	78,555

## We offer you the following financial aid awards for the 2018-19 academic year:

Source:	Autumn	Winter	Spring	Total	
University Scholar Award	8,334	8,333	8,333	25,000	
University of Chicago Grant	2,928	2,928	2,928	8,784	
University of Chicago Grant II	11,591	11,590	11,590	34,771	
Federal Work- Study	1,000	1,000	1,000	3,000	
Summer Work Expectation	668	666	666	2,000	After Appeal = \$73,555/year
				_	
Total Awards:	24,521	24,517	24,517	73,555	